ITEM: 5.A.(4)

Department of

Community Investment

Memorandum
Tuesday, November 10, 2015

TO: Redevelopment Commissioners
FROM:  Chris Fielding
SUBJECT: Unifirst Amendment

The agreement to purchase lot 6 (4P) in Blackthorn Corporate Park contemplated a due diligence period
upon approval of the use and design by the BOA. This process has taken longer than expected and the

company has requested additional time.

227 W. JEFFERSON BLVD. SOUTH BEND, IN 46601 | P: 574-235-9371 | FAX: 574-235-9021 | SOUTHBENDIN.GOV



FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT TO BUY AND SELL REAL ESTATE

This First Amendment to Agreement to Buy and Sell Real Estate (“First
Amendment”) is made and entered into effective as of November 2, 2015 by and
- between (i) Cohn & Cohn Investments, LLC (the "Purchaser”) and (ii) City of South
Bend, Department of Redevelopment, by and thought its governing body, the South
Bend Redevelopment Commlssmn (the “Seller”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Purchaser and Seller have entered into that certain Agreement
to Buy and Sell Real Estate dated July 30", 2015 (“Agreement’) for the purchase and
sale of the certain real property situated in the City of South Bend, State of Indiana and
more particularly described in the Agreement, consisting of +/- § acres, more or less,
Identified as Lot 6 on Exhibit “A”, together with all rights and appurtenances pertammg to
such real property, all as defined in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the terms and conditions of the
Agreement, all as set forth herein; and

WHEREAS, the parties acknowledge that the Due Diligence Commencement
Date under Section 3.B. of the Agreement was July 30, 2015. ‘

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
‘Purchaser and Selier hereby agree as follows:

1. Definitions. ~ All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall
have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

2. Due Diligence Period. - Section 3.C. of the Agreement is amended to read
as follows: “Buyer shall have a period of one hundred twenty-five (125) days following
the Due Diligence Commencement Date to complete its examination of the Property in
accordance with this Section 3 (the “Due Diligence Period”).”

3. Ratification of Aqreemént All other terms of the Agreement except as
expressly modified by this First Amendment are hereby ratified and afflrmed and shall
remain in full force and effect.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this First/fAmghdment is hereby executed as of the
date first above written.
Estments, LLC

PURCHA

By:

7/ U v
Clty of South Bend, Department of
Redevelopment by and thought its governing body,

the Sou t Commission
T o
Chﬁs*FTé , AU onzefd‘Representatlve (pursuant to

Resolution No. 3265) \

Ratified on , 2015.

SOUTH BEND REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

Marcia I. Jones, President

ATTEST.:

Donald E. Inks, Secretary




Exhibit "A"

MINWVE DA A N .
S et Ty INDIANA EAST-WEST TOLLROAD (1-80/90) £ g
ﬁ_‘...llﬂ.‘.:. 3 YO wn’rfm [y ! .,9
I A
TN YT J

S TRT 135355 S2p0 *
f; [T T4 Wi g 'T7¥IR S 89124 E e
Wl e ni” & 128 .,

NG W e o] (3w B mce g sur
T nenes N ———

BT R,

T e R «©0%0'00" £
ao ol LAY
23D

1 AL

5! F wd)
A by
O ML BOIT~O AT f &

e

-

ML 43 ADLeRMF 08 16
.
AL et oy
R 1D PROVCE DR N

¥ AnYS O DAV Wik W X . ~ e ————
METCE Of ¥ DvikaL > P

L
AL RREEE M ANl O W

DUTO SRULNATY LR Pt
TRAND K RT UESMBN.
DPLGES TG M MMOVL AT

3 TV ML IOSARD AN Ta
O Wavi] eAYAVAY. TR

i i R ETI T,
~--—+ G ¢ WY i
Teinw u.\un:'(u 1 . .
£ /}, “—CRESCERT CIRCLE : N [
A 10 4
oy {110' R/W) .

3

%L L wo. JRN2SLY
ay BITEANED M1 w0, _' [ ‘.’.,.“
R . . Jomdin
thiael ‘ e ' T
i spaters
W
¥ i ! 1
2 r .
| : 1
H o7 , 3
H R el i SR
b poteyyi f : e T A | '
2 300 1 N °
i -i ]
o i~ Il N
3 H
e e ’ .
T T " v . .
; U NIMTZ PARKWAY: ,
: oy “oE L~ {80° R ;
' o o d _',/'( ) ./W) , -
’ il ' AT 4 O AU SR AAI S RGL EAIC AR SACvhln g
. i Fene it HOXOD 45 RETSINT IR SITYIOY b TG 00Ce
; FR g A s e
et ROATATY 07 MR GANTS B SENDy (h TADAD Yo
WONTN. SINEL 3 [AMT EERAV 2wl UTY OF AUUIN JOND. ST
3 A UILPIAG hEMMOu DL TOLORY: Fapiy
(estoint
{ DeMINRG 19 A KORRST ORIy Wt Aaihewf 37 QUi
B EAD WZhin 1 Whel WOAN @ uﬁu > OIS B
L e TOORDL WS A CHTALEL 13 44 41 16 O KON BOnT~or Wit
e pen— B OEOS'G4" W oW O M1} TARARY N0 K Bl o PORT I CRva
CXFE 159,08 COACAY W D€ AL DolS?, MaVAC 4 ReDiJS BF MaD ]
Rle's sores B e Tl e f i
TS 3200 w £a30 NERE a0 TR0 AWIT MOKMY ROKT-OPawAY LA TOR
. 197.5T - Brf AINT MK COMIEE, vt TR IO, P o Gl $400 a3
I S WEmat e B e R b B iy RO
L VB AT € T 1 T & AT e S S R S e
! - 150,00 W e o B TS I 4 O U 4 3¢ DO i3 waitc
- g& WS, I3 A D0 OF DIAD T ECAARZ ROIN 1 ADILY
¢ b TS A SXOAT (AL DRACL WRSCAT I Y ALOnG $AL

.- rog aneans
———er I S TS N s Frwmi ey




